Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Xavier CAPPONE				02/07/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	GROSFILLEX SAS					
Street Address:	Boite Postale 2					
City:	Arbent, Oyonnax					
State/Country:	FRANCE					
Postal Code:	F 01107					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 29290		29290	950		05606262	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (703)415-2559						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 703-415-2555					\$40.00	
Email: dowell@dowellpc.com Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell, P.C.						
Address Line 1: 2111 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 406					T	
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			16264			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ralph A. Dowell			
Total Attachments: 3 source=16264assign#page1.tif source=16264assign#page2.tif source=16264assign#page3.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

. **#**

DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Xavier CAPPONE, of 12 rue de la Dhuye, Moirans en Montagne 39260, France, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an Open Shed Attachment, hereinafter The Invention, for which I am making application for DESIGN LETTERS PATENTS OF THE UNITED STATES, Filed February 1, 2008, attorney docket 16264DES.

AND WHEREAS, GROSFILLEX SAS, a French Company, of Boite Postale 2, Arbent, Oyonnax, France 01107, hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to any United States DESIGN or other LETTERS PATENTS that may be granted for The Invention and the entire right, title and interest to make, use and sell The Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for and in consideration of my employment with the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020760 FRAME: 0011

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention and the application for DESIGN LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all divisions and continuations of said application, and in and to any LETTERS PATENTS of the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with all rights of priority granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection for the U.S. LETTERS PATENTS to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENTS may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment sale had not been made. I do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENTS, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assiqnee.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020760 FRAME: 0012

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
affixed my signature, this $\cancel{-}$ day of February, 2008.
Signed at: France, ARAENT (City/Country)
T
Signature Xavier CAPPONE

On behalf and as an authorized act of the Assignee, GROSFILLEX SAS, I, Andre Grosfillex, President, acknowledge this Assignment.

ŝ

(Signature)

Andre Grosfillex

Sealed and delivered in presence of: <u>SALLE Jean-Pierre</u> Name/Signature Witness 1 <u>Lotissement de Très Fontaine</u> Address <u>01580 SONTHONNAX LA MONTAGNE</u> Address <u>POCHET Sandrine</u> Name/Signature Witness 2 <u>29 A2 rue Pascal</u> Address

01100 OYONNAX

Address

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/04/2008